



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 889/2018

SHER ALI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Advocate

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI manoj Kumar, PS Seelampur

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

08.12.2025

1. Issue Court Notice to the appellant as well as to the sureties through the concerned I.O.
2. Renotify on 17.02.2026.
3. In the meantime, Registry is directed to requisition the digitized copy of TCR, properly bookmark the same and make it available to the Court before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025

sn