



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 889/2018

SHER ALI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kunal Malhotra and Mr. Lakshya
G., Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Sudhanshu Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

List on 08.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 7, 2026

p'ma